L-4 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 80 Mighty Mouse
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
SE
RI
ES
 8
0
M

Mighty Mouse-to-Mighty Mouse Connector Cordsets
and Single-Ended Pigtails
How To Order
Sample Part Number 801-024 B F P A C M P Z -72
Connector Series
800-035 = Series 800 Cordset, UNF Threaded
Coupling, Hex Nut
801-024 = Series 801 Cordset, Double-Start
Threaded Coupling
803-007 = Series 803 Cordset, Push-Pull With
Bayonet Lock Coupling
804-013 = Series 804 Cordset, Quick-Disconnect
Push-Pull
805-007 = Series 805 Cordset, Tri-Start Threaded
Coupling with Ratchet and Ground Spring
Cable
A = 100BASE-T Ethernet 4 Cond. UTP, OAL Shield 4 Pin
Connector
B = 100BASE-T Ethernet Quad, OAL Shield, 4 Pin Connector
C = 1000BASE-T Gigabit Ethernet 8 Cond. UTP, OAL Shield, 10
Pin Connector
D = IEEE 1394 High-Speed Quad 110 Ohm, 4 Pin Connector
E = USB 2.0, Two #22 Power, One STP #26
F = Two STP, 100 Ohm, OAL Shield, 4 Pin Connector
G = Four STP, 100 Ohm, OAL Shield, 10 Pin Connector
Cable Jacket
F = FEP Flourocarbon Jacket, Translucent Blue
P = Low Smoke/ Zero Halogen Polyurethane Jacket, Black
Strain Relief
P = Polyamide Overmold
B = Metal Backshell
H = Heat-Shrink Boot, Low Smoke/ Zero Halogen
Connector End A P1
A = Plug, with Male Pin Contacts
B = Plug, with Female Socket Contacts
C = Receptacle, with Male Pin Contacts
D =  Receptacle, with Female Socket
Contacts
Connector End B P2
A = Plug, with Male Pin Contacts
B = Plug, with Female Socket Contacts
C =  Receptacle, with Male Pin Contacts
D =  Receptacle, with Female Socket
Contacts
N = No Connector (Single-Ended)
Shell Material / Finish
M = Aluminum/Electroless Nickel
NF =Aluminum/Cadmium with Olive Drab Chromate
ZN  = Aluminum/Zinc-Nickel with Olive Drab Chromate
ZNU = Aluminum/Zinc-Nickel with Black Chromate
Z1 = Stainless Steel/Passivated
Protective Cover
P = Metal Protective Covers Included
N = No Covers Supplied
Shell Pol. Pos.
Polarizing position  depends on the connector series
For Series 800 and 803:
N = Normal X, Y, Z
For Series 801 and 805:
A = Normal  B, C, D
For Series 804: Omit for Single Master Key
A = Normal B, C, D
Overall Length Overall Length In Inches 12 Inch Min.
,